KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, MALAPPURAM

Short List No: 14/13/DOM Malappuram

Category No: 155/2011 24.09.2013.

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Short list containing the register numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for interview on the basis of the written test held on 20.10.12 for selection to the post of **High School Assistant** (English) NCA - ST on Rs.8390 - 13270/- (PR) in Education Department in Malappuram District (Category No 155/2011) notified in the Gazette dated 30.06.2011.

The register numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way indicate the respective rank on the basis of the said test.

Each Register Number shall be prefixed by the Alphabet 'M' indicating Malappuram District.

LIST	
------	--

	<u>s</u>	CHEDULED TRIE	<u>3E</u>	
100007	100014	100035	100037	100048
100060	100061	100062	100077	100083
100087	100099	100131	100137	100143
100156	100159	100164	100168	
		<u>LIST II</u>		
	<u>sc</u>	CHEDULED CAS	<u>TE</u>	
100003	100024	100034	100040	100041
100046	100068	100127	100163	100166

- Notes 1. Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional, subject to scrutiny and admission of applications on absolute basis. The Inclusion of Register Numbers in the Short list does not confer on the candidate to be called for interview or for subsequent inclusion in the Ranked List.
 - 2. The Short list is prepared based on the details furnished by the candidate in the application and subsequent claims made will not be entertainment at any stage.
 - All candidates who have appeared for the written test held for selection to the post are included in the List I for Scheduled Tribe. The candidate who have secured 30 (Thirty) marks and above are included in the list II for Scheduled Caste.
 - 4. The place, date & time of interview will be intimated in due course.
 - 5. According to the existing procedure revaluation of answer script is not allowed but answer scripts will be rechecked after the publication of Ranked list if applied as per rules. Detailed instruction in this regard will be found in the Ranked list notification for this post.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

SATHEESH KUMAR B
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DISTRICT OFFICE, MALAPPURAM.

	DISTRICT OFFICE, MALAPPURAM.
Approved for issue	
Section Officer	

P2609M5